

General Info

Number: PROJECT NO. 37-16-01

Description: TOLL PLAZA 209, □
TRUCK & TRAILER LOT EXPANSION, □
MILEPOST 209.2, TRUMBULL COUNTY, OHIO □

Deadline: APRIL 29, 2016 AT 2:00 P.M. (EASTERN TIME)

(Estimated Cost: \$1,000,000)

Bids

Business	Bid Total	
Chagrin Valley Paving, Inc.	\$	714,423.00
The Shelly Company - Northeast Division	\$	744,656.75
Burton Scot Contractors, LLC	\$	832,013.30

CHAGRIN VALLEY PAVING, INC.

BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 37-16-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-28)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	201	TREE REMOVED, 30 - INCH SIZE	2.00	EACH	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
3	201	TREE REMOVED, 48 - INCH SIZE	3.00	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	9,920.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,920.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	1,800.00	CU.YD.	\$ 22.00	\$ 39,600.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	9,920.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,920.00
7	204	PROOF ROLLING	4.00	HOUR	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
8	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	775.00	FOOT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,325.00
9	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	225.00	FOOT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,125.00
10	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	15,732.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,732.00
11	302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1,863.00	CU.YD.	\$ 100.00	\$ 186,300.00
12	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	1,863.00	CU.YD.	\$ 46.00	\$ 85,698.00
13	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	466.00	CU.YD.	\$ 108.00	\$ 50,328.00
14	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	1,175.00	CU.YD.	\$ 122.00	\$ 143,350.00
15	601	DUMP ROCK FILL, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY)	35.00	CU.YD.	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00
16	605	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	2,500.00	FOOT	\$ 14.00	\$ 35,000.00
17	617	SHOULDER PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN	150.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
18	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.00	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
19	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$ 59,600.00	\$ 59,600.00
20	625	LUMINAIRE SUPPORT FOUNDATION REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	625	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
22	SP 629	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	125.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,375.00
23	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	650.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,250.00
24	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	5,325.00	FOOT	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,325.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5,500.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,500.00
26	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	1,700.00	GALLON	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,100.00
27	SPECIAL	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN, TENSAR TRIAX (CONTINGENCY)	125.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00
28	SPECIAL	HIGHMAST LIGHT POLE RELOCATED	1.00	LUMP	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
Total:						\$ 714,423.00

THE SHELLY COMPANY - NORTHEAST DIVISION

BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 37-16-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-28)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	201	TREE REMOVED, 30 - INCH SIZE	2.00	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	201	TREE REMOVED, 48 - INCH SIZE	3.00	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	9,920.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 3.65	\$ 36,208.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	1,800.00	CU.YD.	\$ 25.00	\$ 45,000.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	9,920.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,960.00
7	204	PROOF ROLLING	4.00	HOUR	\$ 110.00	\$ 440.00
8	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	775.00	FOOT	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,201.25
9	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	225.00	FOOT	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00
10	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	15,732.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.50	\$ 23,598.00
11	302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1,863.00	CU.YD.	\$ 90.00	\$ 167,670.00
12	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	1,863.00	CU.YD.	\$ 55.00	\$ 102,465.00
13	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	466.00	CU.YD.	\$ 97.00	\$ 45,202.00
14	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	1,175.00	CU.YD.	\$ 120.00	\$ 141,000.00
15	601	DUMP ROCK FILL, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY)	35.00	CU.YD.	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,375.00
16	605	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	2,500.00	FOOT	\$ 12.50	\$ 31,250.00
17	617	SHOULDER PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN	150.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,950.00
18	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.00	LUMP	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
19	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
20	625	LUMINAIRE SUPPORT FOUNDATION REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	625	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION	1.00	EACH	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
22	SP 629	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	125.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 7.00	\$ 875.00
23	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	650.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,300.00
24	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	5,325.00	FOOT	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,662.50
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5,500.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,500.00
26	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	1,700.00	GALLON	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,400.00
27	SPECIAL	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN, TENSAR TRIAX (CONTINGENCY)	125.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 6.00	\$ 750.00
28	SPECIAL	HIGHMAST LIGHT POLE RELOCATED	1.00	LUMP	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total:						\$ 744,656.75

BURTON SCOT CONTRACTORS, LLC

BID FORM: PROJECT NO. 37-16-01 (Ref. Nos. 1-28)

Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extension
1	IB. ART.6	PREMIUM FOR CONTRACT PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	LUMP	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
2	201	TREE REMOVED, 30 - INCH SIZE	2.00	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
3	201	TREE REMOVED, 48 - INCH SIZE	3.00	EACH	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	9,920.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,920.00
5	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	1,800.00	CU.YD.	\$ 16.00	\$ 28,800.00
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	9,920.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,920.00
7	204	PROOF ROLLING	4.00	HOUR	\$ 185.00	\$ 740.00
8	207	PERIMETER FILTER FABRIC FENCE	775.00	FOOT	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,712.50
9	209	LINEAR GRADING, AS PER PLAN	225.00	FOOT	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,812.50
10	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	15,732.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 2.15	\$ 33,823.80
11	302	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	1,863.00	CU.YD.	\$ 138.00	\$ 257,094.00
12	SP 304	AGGREGATE BASE	1,863.00	CU.YD.	\$ 51.00	\$ 95,013.00
13	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2 MEDIUM	466.00	CU.YD.	\$ 155.00	\$ 72,230.00
14	448	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1 MEDIUM	1,175.00	CU.YD.	\$ 170.00	\$ 199,750.00
15	601	DUMP ROCK FILL, AS PER PLAN (CONTINGENCY)	35.00	CU.YD.	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00
16	605	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	2,500.00	FOOT	\$ 10.50	\$ 26,250.00
17	617	SHOULDER PREPARATION, AS PER PLAN	150.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00
18	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	1.00	LUMP	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	624	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
20	625	LUMINAIRE SUPPORT FOUNDATION REMOVED	1.00	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
21	625	LIGHT TOWER FOUNDATION	1.00	EACH	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
22	SP 629	PAVING FABRIC (CONTINGENCY)	125.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
23	642	ISLAND MARKING, TYPE 1	650.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 0.25	\$ 162.50
24	642	PARKING LOT STALL MARKING, TYPE 1	5,325.00	FOOT	\$ 0.30	\$ 1,597.50
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5,500.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 1.25	\$ 6,875.00
26	SPECIAL	TRACKLESS TACK	1,700.00	GALLON	\$ 3.50	\$ 5,950.00
27	SPECIAL	GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN, TENSAR TRIAX (CONTINGENCY)	125.00	SQ. YD.	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,812.50
28	SPECIAL	HIGHMAST LIGHT POLE RELOCATED	1.00	LUMP	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00
Total:						\$ 832,013.30